

John Lewis Stock Number	54642108
Name	Christmas Larder Box
Contents	Scarlett & Mustard Cool Tomato Salsa 300g Reids All Butter Shortbread 150g Popcorn Shed Christmas Pudding Popcorn 80g Buttermilk Mince Pie Fudge 100g Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Red Dot Forest Feast Slow Roasted Almonds & Peanuts with Serrano Chilli and Blossom Honey 120g Marley Coffee Misty Morning Dark Roast Ground Coffee 227g Farmhouse Biscuits Toasted Coconut & White Chocolate Chunk Sweet Biscuits 150g nibnibs Sun-dried Tomato Big Minis 100g Cawston Crossing Shiraz 75cl Three Mills Mulled Winter Punch 75cl Guylian Sea Horses Original Praline in Tent Box 115g The Bay Tree Classic Tomato & Fragrant Basil Pasta Sauce 320g Tenuta Marmorelle Multicolour Bow Pasta 250g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Red Foil with Tag 350g Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar - Bespoke Red Star Box 100g Ten Acre Salt Handcooked Crisps 135g Maxwell & Franks Cherry & Almond Slab Cake 450g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Scarlett & Mustard Cool Tomato Salsa 300g
Ingredients	tomatoes (66%), tomato puree (14%), onions, red peppers, sugar, cider vinegar, lime juice, garlic, cornflour, coriander, salt, black pepper

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within 1 week
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Scarlett & Mustard, Unit C2 Charnwood Industrial Estate, Pepper Wash Lane, Framlingham, Suffolk, United Kingdom, ip13 9pt
Instructions for use	Use straight from the jar as a dip, pizza topping, pasta sauce or in casseroles and ratatouille

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	203 / 48
Fat	0.5
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	9.9
Of which sugars	6.6
Fibre	0
Protein	0.9
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Reids All Butter Shortbread 150g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (33%) (MILK , salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd., Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2273 / 544
Fat	30.1
Of which saturated	18.8
Carbohydrate	62.7
Of which sugars	20.5
Fibre	
Protein	4.8
Salt	0.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Popcorn Shed Christmas Pudding Popcorn 80g
Ingredients	Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose syrup, Golden syrup, Butter (MILK), Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Nutmeg, Cloves), Natural Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Bicarbonate of Soda, Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honestly Made, Lane End Industrial Park, Lane End, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP14 3BY
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1529 / 365
Fat	11.4
Of which saturated	5.9
Carbohydrate	60.4
Of which sugars	37.2
Fibre	0
Protein	3.3
Salt	0.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Buttermilk Mince Pie Fudge 100g
Ingredients	Sugar, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK , sugar), salted butter (MILK , salt), golden syrup, glucose syrup, raisins (3%), mixed peel (2%) (orange peel, lemon peel, sugar, glucose/fructose, acidity regulator: citric acid), brandy (1%), mixed spice, salt, natural brandy flavouring, natural orange oil flavouring, natural lemon oil flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within 2 weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Buttermilk Confections UNIT 5, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1726 / 409
Fat	18.5
Of which saturated	9.9
Carbohydrate	68.4
Of which sugars	60.7
Fibre	0
Protein	2
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Red Dot
Ingredients	Ingredients: Brandy mincemeat (50%) [sugar, apple puree (apple, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, acidity regulator: citric acid, salt), dried fruits: sultanas, currants, sunflower oil; brandy, candied mixed peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), vegetable suet (palm oil, rice flour, sunflower oil), glucose syrup, apricot puree (apricot, sugar), maize starch, acidity regulator: acetic acid, pectin; ginger pulp (ginger, sugar), mixed spice, orange oil], WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), sugar, water, invert sugar syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millenium Business park, Keighley, West yorkshire, UK, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1586 / 377
Fat	14
Of which saturated	5.5
Carbohydrate	58
Of which sugars	31
Fibre	1.4
Protein	2.7
Salt	0.14

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Forest Feast Slow Roasted Almonds & Peanuts with Serrano Chilli and Blossom Honey 120g
Ingredients	PEANUTS (36%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (20%), Sugar, Blossom Honey (3%), Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Cayenne, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Dried Yeast, Serrano Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Rosemary Extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, BT635WJ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2184 / 522
Fat	28.8
Of which saturated	3.3
Carbohydrate	47.8
Of which sugars	43.2
Fibre	5.4
Protein	15.5
Salt	0.69

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Marley Coffee Misty Morning Dark Roast Ground Coffee 227g
Ingredients	100% Arabica Coffee.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MCEU Limited, Fidelity House, Fengate, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, UK, PE1 5XG
Instructions for use	Brew 10-12g of coffee per cup.
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farmhouse Biscuits Toasted Coconut & White Chocolate Chunk Sweet Biscuits 150g
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Desiccated Coconut (13%), White Chocolate Chunks (10%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2415 / 579
Fat	35.5
Of which saturated	24.6
Carbohydrate	58.3
Of which sugars	22.1
Fibre	3.6
Protein	4.8
Salt	0.65

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	nibnibs Sun-dried Tomato Big Minis 100g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sun-dried Tomato Granules (6%), Basil, Yeast, Salt, Rosemary Extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSELY, UK, S71 3HS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1770 / 420
Fat	10.3
Of which saturated	1.5
Carbohydrate	69
Of which sugars	2.8
Fibre	4.1
Protein	11
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cawston Crossing Shiraz 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	South Africa
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Three Mills Mulled Winter Punch 75cl
Ingredients	Water Grape Juice Concentrate Anthocyanin Extract Maltodextrin Glycerine Natural flavours Acid (Citric Acid) Preservative (Sodium Metabi SULPHITE , Potassium Sorbate)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from intense light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	Once opened keep refrigerated and use within 3 days of opening

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	124 / 29
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	7
Of which sugars	7
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Guylian Sea Horses Original Praline in Tent Box 115g
Ingredients	white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), sugar, 18% HAZELNUTS (NUTS) , chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	Balgium
Storage Instructions	12 - 18 degrees centigrade - Store the product in a dry (max. 70% humidity) and odourless environment.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Guylian UK Ltd, 1 Danebrook Court, Langford Lane, Kidlington, Oxfordshire, UK, OX1 5LQ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2321 / 554
Fat	36
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	50
Of which sugars	49
Fibre	2.2
Protein	8.3
Salt	0.16

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Bay Tree Classic Tomato & Fragrant Basil Pasta Sauce 320g
Ingredients	Tomato (67%) [Tomato, Tomato Juice, Citric Acid], Onion, Tomato Paste (5%), Cream [MILK] , Sundried Tomatoes (2%) [Tomatoes, Salt], Olive Oil, Garlic, Basil (1%), Cornflour, Garlic Powder, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Salt, Dried Basil (0.2%), Black Peppercorns, Fennel Seeds.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Mustard Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool place out of direct sunlight, Once opened: Keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Bay Tree Food Company, 36 East Way, Lee Mill Industrial Estate, Ivybridge, Devon, United Kingdom, PL21 9GE
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	236 / 57
Fat	2.5
Of which saturated	0.9
Carbohydrate	7
Of which sugars	5
Fibre	1.6
Protein	1.3
Salt	0.49

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Multicolour Bow Pasta 250g
Ingredients	Durum WHEAT , Water with spinach (3%) when green, spirulina and apple extract (3%) when blue, paprika (2%) when orange, beetroot (2%) when violet, turmeric (1%) when yellow

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Crustaceans Fish Mustard Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	store in a dry cupboard
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pastificio del Colle, Via Paolo Brescia 10, Gioia del Colle, BA, Italy, 70023
Instructions for use	Cook for 8/9mins
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabisulphite, Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Red Foil with Tag 350g
Ingredients	Sultanas 25% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast) Fortified WHEAT flour ((WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), WHEAT GLUTEN) Somerset Cider (7%)(Preservative (Sodium Metabi SULPHITE)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, WHEAT Flour) Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Glucose Syrup (derived from WHEAT), Mixed Spice, Colour (Caramel E150a), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Instructions for use	Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook) TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1672 / 376
Fat	7.9
Of which saturated	4.1
Carbohydrate	66.4
Of which sugars	46.5
Fibre	0
Protein	3.6
Salt	0.31

Alcoholic Strength	6
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar - Bespoke Red Star Box 100g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (MILK , potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATS , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB, Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1952 / 467
Fat	27
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	3
Fibre	2.8
Protein	12.7
Salt	2.08

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Ten Acre Salt Handcooked Crisps 135g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt,

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 3AQ
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Cherry & Almond Slab Cake 450g
Ingredients	Sultanas (42%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (11%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Colours (Anthocyanin, Erythrosine)), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Blanched Whole & Flaked ALMONDS (NUTS) (6%), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Liquid Glaze [Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Gelling Agents (Pectin, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Tricalcium Phosphate), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Firming Agent: Potassium Chloride], Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin))

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 3 days

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1494 / 355
Fat	8.9
Of which saturated	2.2
Carbohydrate	63
Of which sugars	51
Fibre	0
Protein	4.8
Salt	0.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes